

CNR No: HRKR030043832022

CIS No: UCR/811/2022

State of Haryana VS Unknown.

FIR No. 109 dated 28.02.2021

U/s 332, 406, 498A IPC.

P.S. Sector 32-33, Karnal.

Present: Sh. Peeyush Jain, APP.

Sh. B.S. Virk, Advocate for complainant.

**Virender Sethi and Monika Makkar found innocent.**

ASI Rishipal (belt no. 763).

ASI Rishipal (belt no. 763) submitted status report to the effect, inter alia, that Virender Sethi and Monika Makkar were found innocent in the course of the investigation. Today the case was fixed for furnishing of response to the application moved by complainant regarding submission of address/email ID of accused Gaurav. ASI Rishipal made statement that he has gone through the application today ; sometime may be given to submit report in the Court. Heard. Response be submitted by ASI Rishipal on **26.07.2023** and same date is fixed for consideration on the application.

Date of Order: 10.07.2023

*Shivank Thakur, Stenographer Gr.III*

(Prateet Singh)

Judicial Magistrate First Class

Karnal/UID NO. HR0435