

UCR-811-2022

State vs Unknown

Present: Sh. Satnam, Learned APP for State.  
Sh.B.S.Virk, counsel for complainant.  
Sh.Rahmat Ali, counsel for Virender Sethi.

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Notice issued to accused Gourav not received back in either form. Let, fresh notice be issued to accused Gaurav through Ministry of External Affairs in accordance with Order 5 CPC for **30.10.2025**.

Notice be issued to the complainant for 25.08.2025.

**Same date is fixed i.e. 25.08.2025 for the purpose of recording statement of the Executing Official regarding service of accused Gourav through proper channel.**

*Ahlmad is directed to comply with the same.*

Date of Order:17.05.2025  
Renu, *Stenographer-II*

(Avantika)  
JMFC, Karnal  
UID NO . HR0633