

UCR-811-2022

State vs Unknown

Present: Sh. Himanshu, Learned APP for State.  
Sh.B.S.Virk, counsel for complainant.

Today, the case was fixed for issuance of notice to accused through Ministry of External Affairs. However, perusal of the case file shows that present UCR was filed before this court on 01.02.2022 after which, instead of filing an application for protest petition against the cancellation report filed by the police, inadvertently, learned Predecessor Court issued summons against the accused persons who were not charge sheeted under section 173 of Cr.P.C due to cancellation report filed against them. Mistake being clerical stands rectified.

Now, the case is adjourned to 02.12.2025 for filing protest petition on behalf of complainant.

Date of Order: 30.10.2025  
*Renu, Stenographer-II*

(Avantika)  
JMFC, Karnal  
UID NO . HR0633